The Electromagnetic Spectrum Innovator
DATA SHEET
1 www.weinschel.apitech.com  |  301.846.9222 |  sales.weinschel@apitech.com  |  www.linkedin.com/company/api-technologies-corp-/
CONTACT US
up to 40 GHz
Part Number Structure
8320 - XX - XX - X X X
8321 - A1 - 09 - T S G
8331 - XX - XX - X X
Basic
Model
Number
Attenuator
Designator Number of
Channels
Connector
Type
GPIB Option*
Blank = Not Installed
G = Installed
Basic
Model
Number
Attenuator
Designator Number of
Channels
Connector
Location
Connector
Type
Benchtop Unit
(Model 8320 Series)
Standard 19” Rack Unit
(Model 8331 Series)
Basic
Model
Number
Attenuator
Designator (1)
Number of
Channels
01 to 16(1)
Connector
Location (1)
F = Front
R = Rear
T = Front to Rear
Connector
Type(1)
N = N
S = SMA
K = 2.92mm
F = F-Type
Connector
Location
GPIB Option*
Blank = Not Installed
G = Installed
Multichannel Programmable
Attenuator Models 8320, 8321 & 8331
Ethernet, USB, Serial & GPIB* Control Modes
Description
APITech’s Model 8320, 8321, and 8331 Series Programmable Attenuator Units represent a new streamlined approach
in programmable  attenuation for bench test and subsystem applications. 8320 series provide up to 4 independent
channels of attenuation housed in half rack enclosures for benchtop use. 8321/8331 series are multi-channel
configurations of independent attenuation housed in 19 inch enclosures and can be configured for up to
16 attenuation channels. The 8321 series includes local front panel control and can be equipped with GPIB*
control. All   model series can be configured for front, rear or through connector options.
Note - APITech also provides custom subsystems where a variety of test configurations can be incorporated within a single unit. Contact us
with your specialized needs.
19” Rack with Front-panel control
(Model 8321 Series)
(1) Check Table for Attenuator designator, Maximum number of channels, Connector locations and Connector type.
*GPIB option not recommended for new designs
2
The Electromagnetic Spectrum Innovator